
Pee Dee Academy “Golden Eagles” 

2023 Varsity Tennis Schedule 
Day Date Opponent Location Time 

Tuesday August 22 Wilson Hall Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 5:00 

Thursday August 24 @ South Florence Florence 
(Courts @ school) 5:00 

Monday August 28 @ Wilson Away 
(Courts @ school) 5:00 

Tuesday August 29 Thomas Sumter Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Thursday August 31 @ Aynor Away 
(Courts @ school) 4:15 

Tuesday September 5 @ Carolina* Lake City 
(Courts @ school) 4:00 

Wednesday September 6 Williamsburg* Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Monday September 11 @ Wilson Hall Sumter 
(Palmetto Tennis Center) 4:00 

Tuesday September 12 Christian Academy of MB* Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Thursday September 14 @ Florence Christian* Florence 
(Courts @ school) 4:00 

Monday September 18 @ Aynor Away 
(Courts @ school) 4:15 

Tuesday September 19 @ Thomas Sumter Sumter 
(Palmetto Tennis Center) 4:00 

Thursday September 21 Carolina* Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Monday September 25 Wilson High School Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 5:00 

Thursday September 28 @ Christian Academy of MB* Myrtle Beach 
(Courts @ school) 4:00 

Tuesday October 4 @ Williamsburg* Kingstree 
(Kingstree Rec Center) 4:00 

Thursday October 5 Florence Christian* Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Tuesday, October 10th through Saturday, October 14th – State Playoffs 

* - Denotes SCISA Region II-AAA Game 

Home matches played in Florence @ the Eddie Floyd Tennis Center 

Head Coach: Danny Kitchen 

Assistants: Kay Webster, Ronnie Proctor, Ansley Martin 
 
 
 
 



Pee Dee Academy “Golden Eagles” 

2023 Junior Varsity Tennis Schedule 
Day Date Opponent Location Time 

Wednesday August 23 @ Wilson Hall Away 
(Palmetto Tennis Center) 4:00 

Thursday August 24 @ West Florence Florence 
(courts @ school) 5:30 

Monday August 28 Wilson Florence 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 5:00 

Tuesday September 5 Carolina* Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Wednesday September 6 @ Williamsburg* Kingstree 
(Kingstree Rec Center) 4:00 

Monday September 11 @ King’s Florence 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Tuesday September 12 Wilson Hall Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Thursday September 14 All-Saint’s Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Monday September 18 King’s Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Tuesday September 19 South Florence Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 5:00 

Thursday September 21 @ Carolina* Lake City 
(Courts @ school) 4:00 

Monday September 25 @ Wilson Florence 
(Courts @ school) 

5:00 

Tuesday September 26 @ All-Saint’s Florence 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Monday October 2 @ South Florence Florence 
(courts @school) 5:00 

Wednesday October 4 Williamsburg* Home 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 4:00 

Home matches played in Florence @ the Eddie Floyd Tennis Center 

Head Coach: Freddy Campbell 

 
 
 


